FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-23-1999



**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office** PATENT

MAD O STORE OF STORE	101230779
RECOR	EDATION FORM COVER SHEET
12.20.99	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
× New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) LIU, Feng	10211999
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) KIM, Sung Wan	Month Day Year
	10211399
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) University of Utah	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 615 Arapeen Way, #110	of a domestic
Old Mayer May, #110	separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Salt Lake City	Utah 84108 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
/21/1999 MABAWI 00000083 0940 <del>0942</del>	1
FC:581 40.00 Op	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send complents	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Pagerwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Phidemark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(801) 255-5335
Name	Alan J. Howarth		
Address (line 1)	CLAYTON, HOWARTH & CA	NNON, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 1909		
Address (line 3)	Sandy, Utah 84091-190	9	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # FOUR (4)
	Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the F tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	s for the same property). nt Number(s)
09/400.942	— <del>[                                   </del>		
	7 [		
	7		
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	ion was Month Day Year
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	er PCT application number  Lif a U.S. Application Number		PCT
Number of P	not been assigned. Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if addition D	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0836
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		A Security Control of the Control of
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
<i>indicate</i> Alan J.	ed herein. Howarth	Aland Honzrun	December 14, 1999
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Date

PATENT

REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0389

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	TATENTO ONE	
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)  X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional (	Conveying Parties	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) B	AUDYS, Miroslav	10211999
Name (line 2)		
( )		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Wallie (ilie i)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
( )		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Addic33 (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
raurio (iiile 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coc	de l
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam	e property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numbe	r(s)
		¬
		¬ [
		] []

PATENT REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0390 ALAN J. HOWARTH CLAYTON, HOWARTH & CANNON, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091-1909

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, FENG LIU, SUNG WAN KIM, and MIROSLAV BAUDYS, residents of Utah, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a SYNTHESIS OF INSULIN DERIVATIVES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 22, 1999, and received Serial Number 09/400,942 (We hereby authorize the attorneys of Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. to insert said serial number when known); and WHEREAS, the University of Utah, a university of higher education and a nonprofit

WHEREAS, the University of Utah, a university of higher education and a nonprofit corporation, organized and existing under the State of Utah, located at 615 Arapeen Way, #110, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said FENG LIU, SUNG WAN KIM and MIROSLAV BAUDYS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said University of Utah, our full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said University of Utah, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of

PATENT r REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0391

the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have
been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21	day of	October	_, 1999, at _	SLC,	UT	
				(Cit	y and State)	

Feng Liu
FENGLIU

My commission expires:

Notary Public Residing at:



Executed this 2 day of _	odobe, 1999, at_	SLC	U	TAM	L
		(City and	State)	J	

SUNG WAN KIM

STATE OF Ut

County of 5LC

: ss

Before me personally appeared said SUNG WAN KIM and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21 day of October, 1999.

My commission expires:

Notary Public Residing at:

MARAN MELDON Notav Ruski State of Lines on Computation Expansion (1990)

Executed this 21 day of October, 1999, at Solt Like Uty, Utah. (City and State)
Miroslav Baudy 2 MIROSLAV BAUDYS
STATE OF Ut ): ss County of 500 )
Before me personally appeared said MIROSLAV BAUDYS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21 day of 2000, 1999.
Sarah Duis

Notary Public

Residing at:

My commission expires:

**RECORDED: 12/20/1999** 

SARVAH NICLSON
Notory Public
Stote on Little
Na Commission Explainting 27, 2000
Pe S. S.C. T. 347

PATENT ! REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0394